Release of Mortgag Doc#. 0921857148 fee: \$48.00 County Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

Caution: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form, neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty With respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

40985301



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY of the County of Cook and the State of ILLINOIS, does	nereby
certify that a certain MORTGAGE DATED THE 7th DAY OF September, 2006 made to THE PRIVATEBA	<u>NK</u>
AND TRUST COMPANY AND THE PRIVATEDANK MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC by FIRST NATION	<u> 4L</u>
BANK OF ILLINOIS AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 16, 1993 AND KNOW	N AS
TRUST NUMBER 4494 and recorded as document No. 0627654037 in book * at page *	in the
office of the RECORDER of Cook , County in the State of ILLINOIS is, with the notes accompany	ing it,
fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.	
Legal Description:	
LOT 9 AND THE NORTH ½ OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 1 IN DICKINSON'S RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINICIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	
-Permanent Real Estate Index Number (s): 23-27-401-008-0000	
Address (es) of premises: 12313 S. Elm Street, Palos Park, IL 60464	
is, with the note or notes accompanying it, full paid, satisfied, released and disclininged.	
Witness our hands and seals this <u>15th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2009.	
The PrivateBank & Trust Company	
By: Edwin Cachola Loan Operations Office	<u>—</u> —
By: Richard S. Nied Associate Managing Dir	 ector

when recorded mail to:

Steven Vryhof Gayle Vryhof 12313 S Elm Palos Park, IL 60464

0921857148 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LN # 8188807-9001

	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}
COUNTY OF COOK	,

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Edwin Cachola, LOAN OPERATIONS OFFICER AND RICHARD S. NIED, ASSOCIATE MANAGING DIRECTOR, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the fore-going instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Ju</u>ne 2009.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DOROTHY M. BUDDELL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 02-05-2011

Notary Public Datathy m Suddell

Commission Expires 3-5-3011

This instrument was prepared by: Mark Zeman C/O THE PRIVATERAN'S AND TRUST COMPANY

70 West Madison, Chicago, IL 60602-4202

(Name and Address)

151 NHI L BK OF 1L 40985301 IL

1000 PM ON

FIRST AMERICAN ELS RELEASE

Return To:

Equity Loan Services, Inc.

1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 200

Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Attn: National Recording